Yale-

Diesel and LP Gas Forklift Trucks




Truck Dimensions
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Engine Specifications

Diesel Engine Specification

Engine Kubota V3800 E4
Cylinders Inline 4
Displacement 3.8 litre

Power 55kW @ 2,200rpm
Torque 309Nm @ 1,400rpm

LP Engine Specification

Engine GM

Cylinders V6

Displacement 4.3 litre

Power 77KW @ 2,400rpm
Torque 305Nm @ 2,400rpm

Capacities table - Standard carriage

Options

® Powertrain protection system

® Premium monitoring package

® High air intake with pre-cleaner

® Accumulator

©® Keyless start (with auxiliary key
switch)

® Traction speed limiter

® Swing-out, drop-down EZ-Tank
bracket

® Right hand armrest incorporating
AccuTouch™ mini-lever
electrohydraulic controls, direction
switch and horn button

® Return-to-set tilt

6000

® Swivel full suspension seat

® Foot directional control

® Operator password

® Mirrors - dual side view

©® Alarm-reverse actuated 82-102dB(A)
- self adjusting

® Amber strobe light - continuous
activated

® Impact monitor
® Paper applications kit

® 4 function (2 aux) hydraulic control
valve

©® Load weight indicator

Capacities graph - Standard carriage
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Capacities table - ISS Capacities graph - ISS
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Powertrains

1.3 Drive: electric (battery or mains), diesel, petrol, fuel gas Diesel LPG

g 71 Engine manufacturer/type Kubota V3800 DICR-T-E4 GM 4.3L V6

2 72 Engine power according to ISO 1585 kW 55 77

g 7.3 | Rated speed min-1 2200 2400

§ 7.3.1 Torque at 1/min Nm/min-1 300/ 1400 305 /2400

'E 7.4 Number of cylinders/displacement cm3 4 /3769 6 /4302

8 7.10 Battery voltage/nominal capacity © V/Ah 12/105 12/66

g 8.1 | Type of drive unit Hydrodynamic Hydrodynamic

S 82 Manufacturer/type NMHG/Electronic NMHG/Electronic

§ 8.6 | Wheel drive/drive axle manufacturer/type Dana/WBA Dana/WBA

S 8.11 Service brake Multi Disc Brake Multi Disc Brake

A& 812 Parking brake Multi Disc Brake Multi Disc Brake

“IBattery ampere hour (Ah) nominal capacity ratings are estimated.



GDP/GLP 40VX5, GDP/GLP 40VX6 Mast details and capacity ratings (kg) - superelastic tyres

Model GLP/GDP 40 VX5 GLP/GDP 40 VX6
Tyre size, front 250 x 15 250 x 15
Overall width, front 1402mm 1402mm
) Forks Integral Sideshift Forks Integral Sideshift
h1 h2+s h3+s h4 h4 Tilt
Mast Load Centre (kg) Load Centre (kg) Load Centre (kg) Load Centre (kg)

(mm) | (mm)®  (mm)  (mm)®  (mm)®

2575 1755 5550 6365 6800 6 3730 3420 3170 3670 3360 3090 3740 3450 3660 3370

2775 1955 6000 6815 7250 6 3600 3290 3050 3530 3230 2980 3620 3330 3530 3250
 Without load backrest. ® With load backrest. Specification data based on standard carriage, load backrest, and 1000mm (GDP/GLP 40VX) / 1200mm (GDP/GLP 40VXS - GDP/GLP 55VX) forks.

F 500 600 700 500 600 700 600 @700 600 700
2175 150 3050 3815 4300 6 10 4000 3670 3580 4000 3670 3470 4000 3890 4000 3770
2Stage 2475 150 3650 4415 4900 6 10 4000 3670 3570 4000 3670 3460 4000 3870 4000 3750
LFL 2775 150 4250 5015 5500 6 10 4000 3670 3550 4000 3670 3440 4000 3860 4000 3740
3225 150 4950 5715 6200 6 6 3880 3560 3430 3880 3560 3320 3890 3720 3890 3610
2Stage | 2175 1355 3075 = 3890 4325 6 10 4000 3670 3450 4000 = 3670 3400 = 4000 3750 = 4000 = 3690
FFL 2475 | 1655 | 3675 | 4490 @ 4925 6 10 4000 3670 3440 = 4000 3650 & 3380 | 4000 3730 3990 3670
2175 1355 4415 5225 5665 6 6 4000 3670 3430 3970 3630 3350 4000 3720 3950 3640
2375 1555 4950 5765 6200 6 6 3880 3560 3310 3840 3510 3230 3880 3600 3820 3520
ﬁfﬁage 2475 1655 5250 6065 6500 6 6 3800 3490 8240 3760 3440 3170 3810 3530 3740 3450
6
6

GDP/GLP 45SVX5, GDP/GLP 45VX6 Mast details and capacity ratings (kg) - superelastic tyres

Model GLP/GDP 45S VX5 GLP/GDP 45 VX6
Tyre size, front 250 x 15 250 x 15
Overall width, front 1402mm 1402mm
. Forks Integral Sideshift Forks Integral Sideshift
h1 h2+s h3+s h4 h4 Tilt
Mast Load Centre (kg) Load Centre (kg) Load Centre (kg) Load Centre (kg)

(mm)  (Mm)® | (mm) (Mm)?  (mm)?
500 600 700 500 600 700 600 700 600 700

10 4500 4000 3890 4440 4000 3770 4500 4340 4500 4210
10 4500 4000 3870 4420 4000 3750 4500 4330 4500 4200
10 4500 4000 3860 4410 4000 3740 4500 4310 4500 4180
6 4380 3900 3730 4260 3900 3620 4390 4180 4390 4060
6 4230 3760 3580 4090 3750 3470 4250 4030 4230 3910
4040 3620 3420 3900 3580 3310 4100 3860 4050 3740
10 4500 =~ 4000 @ 3860 4410 4000 3740 | 4500 & 4310 = 4500 @ 4180
10 4500 =~ 4000 @ 3840 4390 4000 3720 | 4500 & 4290 = 4500 @ 4170
6 4500 4000 3820 4370 4000 3700 4500 4270 4490 4150
2515 1530 5000 5985 6265 6 4300 3820 3630 4150 3810 3520 4310 4080 4290 3960

2615 1630 5300 6285 6565 6 4210 3750 3560 4070 3730 3450 4240 4000 4210 3890
™ Without load backrest. ® With load backrest. Specification data based on standard carriage, load backrest, and 1000mm (GDP/GLP 40VX) / 1200mm (GDP/GLP 40VXS - GDP/GLP 55VX) forks.

2215 160 2800 3730 4065
2515 160 3400 4330 4665
2Stage 2815 160 4000 4930 5265
LFL 3265 160 4700 5630 5965
3665 160 5300 6230 6565
4065 160 5900 6830 7165
2Stage | 2215 1230 2825 3810 4090
FFL 2515 | 1530 = 3425 = 4410 = 4690

2215 1230 4145 5130 5415
3 Stage
FFL

oo O O O O O O O O O O m
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GDP/GLP 50VX, GDP/GLP 55VX Mast details and capacity ratings (kg) - superelastic tyres

Model GLP/GDP 50 VX GLP/GDP 55 VX
Tyre size, front 300 x 15 300 x 15
Overall width, front 1450mm 1450mm
hi ho+s h3+s ha ha Tilt Forks Integral Sideshift Forks Integral Sideshift
Mast (mm)  (mm)® (mm) (mm)®  (mm)® Load Centre (kg) Load Centre (kg) Load Centre (kg) Load Centre (kg)
600 700 600 700 600 700 600 700

2215 160 2800 3730 4065
2515 160 3400 4330 4665
2Stage 2815 160 4000 4930 5265

6 10 5000 4810 5000 4670 5500 5280 5500 5130
6 10 5000 4790 5000 4650 5500 5260 5500 5120
6 10 5000 4780 5000 4640 5500 5250 5500 5100
LFL 3265 160 4700 5630 5965 6 6 4890 4640 4880 4510 5380 5110 5370 4970

3665 160 5300 6230 6565 6 6 4740 4480 4700 4350 5230 4940 5190 4800

4065 160 5900 6830 7165 6 6 4570 4300 4520 4170 5050 4750 5000 4620
2 Stage 2215 1230 2825 3810 4090 6 10 5000 4770 5000 4640 5500 5250 5500 5100
FFL 2515 1530 3425 4410 4690 6 10| 5000 4760 5000 4620 5500 5230 5500 5080
2215 1230 4145 5130 5415 6 6 5000 4740 4990 4610 5500 5210 5490 5070
2515 1530 5000 5985 6265 6 6 4800 4530 4770 4410 5290 5000 5260 4860
6

2615 1630 5300 6285 6565 6 4730 4450 4690 4330 5210 4920 5170 4780
 Without load backrest. @ With load backrest. Specification data based on standard carriage, load backrest, and 1000mm (GDP/GLP 40VX) / 1200mm (GDP/GLP 40VXS - GDP/GLP 55VX) forks.

3 Stage
FFL
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GDP/GLP 40VX5, GDP/GLP 40VX6 Mast details and capacity ratings (kg) - radial tyres

Model GLP/GDP 40 VX5 GLP/GDP 40 VX6
Tyre size, front 250/70 - R15 250/70 - R15
Overall width, front 1402mm 1402mm
) Forks Integral Sideshift Forks Integral Sideshift
h1 h2+s h3+s h4 h4 Tilt
Mast Load Centre (kg) Load Centre (kg) Load Centre (kg) Load Centre (kg)

(mm)  (mm)®  (mm)  (mm)® (mm)®

F 500 600 700 500 600 700 600 @700 600 700

2175 150 3050 3815 4300 6 10 4000 3670 3580 4000 3670 3470 4000 3890 4000 3770

2Stage 2475 150 3650 4415 4900 6 10 4000 3670 3570 4000 3670 3460 4000 3870 4000 3750

LFL 2775 150 4250 5015 5500 6 10 4000 3670 3550 4000 3670 3440 4000 3860 4000 3740

3225 150 4950 5715 6200 6 6 3880 3560 3420 3880 3560 3320 3890 3720 3890 3610

2Stage | 2175 1355 3075 = 3890 4325 6 10 4000 3670 3450 4000 = 3670 3400 = 4000 3750 = 4000 = 3690

FFL 2475 | 1655 = 3675 @ 4490 = 4925 6 10 4000 = 3670 3440 = 4000 3670 & 3380 | 4000 3750 @ 3990 3670

2175 1355 4415 5225 5665 6 6 4000 3670 3430 3970 3630 3350 4000 3720 3950 3640

2375 1555 4950 5765 6200 6 6 3870* 3550* 3310* 3830* 3510* 3230* 3880* 3600* 3820* 3520

ﬁfﬁage 2475 1655 5250 6065 6500 6 6 3800° 3490" 3230* 3750 3430* 3160* 3810 3520° 3740° 3440
6

2575 1755 5550 6365 6800 6 3730 3420 3170 3670 3360 3090** 3740 3450 3660™ 3370*

2775 1955 6000 6815 7250 6 6 3600 3310 3050 3530* 3230* 2980 3620* 3330** 3530 3250*
M Without load backrest. @ With load backrest. * Wide tread or dual drive wheels required. ** Dual drive wheels required.

GDP/GLP 45SVX5, GDP/GLP 45VX6 Mast details and capacity ratings (kg) - radial tyres

Model GLP/GDP 45S VX5 GLP/GDP 45 VX6
Tyre size, front 250/70 - R15 315/70 - R15
Overall width, front 1402mm 1450mm
. Forks Integral Sideshift Forks Integral Sideshift
h1 h2+s h3+s h4 h4 Tilt
Mast Load Centre (kg) Load Centre (kg) Load Centre (kg) Load Centre (kg)

(mm)  (Mm)® | (mm) (Mm)?  (mm)?
500 600 700 500 600 700 600 700 600 700

10 4500 4000 3890 4440 4000 3770 4500 4340 4500 4210
10 4500 4000 3870 4420 4000 3750 4500 4330 4500 4200
10 4500 4000 3860 4410 4000 3740 4500 4310 4500 4180
6 4380 3890 3730 4260 3890 3610 4390 4180 4390 4060
6 4230 3760* 3570* 4080* 3750* 3460 4240 4020* 4220 3900*
4040 3610 3410 3900* 3580* 3310* 4080* 3840* 4030* 3730*
10 4500 =~ 4000 @ 3860 4410 4000 3740 | 4500 & 4310 = 4500 4180
10 4500 = 4000 @ 3840 4390 4000 3720 | 4500 & 4290 = 4500 @ 4170
2215 1230 4145 5130 5415 6 4500 4000 3820 4370 4000 3700 4500 4270 4490 4150
2515 1530 5000 5985 6265 6 4250* 3820* 3630* 4150 3810 3520™ 4310 4070* 4280 3950*

2615 1630 5300 6285 6565 6 6 4210 3750 3560* 4070* 3730* 3450 4230 4200* 4210 3880*
@ Without load backrest. @ With load backrest. * Wide tread or dual drive wheels required. ** Dual drive wheels required.

2215 160 2800 3730 4065
2515 160 3400 4330 4665
2Stage 2815 160 4000 4930 5265
LFL 3265 160 4700 5630 5965
3665 160 5300 6230 6565
4065 160 5900 6830 7165
2Stage | 2215 1230 2825 3810 4090
FFL 2515 | 1530 = 3425 = 4410 = 4690

3 Stage
FFL

o O O O O O O O O O m
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GDP/GLP 50VX, GDP/GLP 55VX Mast details and capacity ratings (kg) - radial tyres

Model GLP/GDP 50 VX GLP/GDP 55 VX
Tyre size, front 315/70 - R15 315/70 - R15
Overall width, front 1450mm 1450mm
hi hoss h3+s ha ha Tilt Forks Integral Sideshift Forks Integral Sideshift
Mast (mm)  (mm)® (mm) (Mm)®  (mm)® Load Centre (kg) Load Centre (kg) Load Centre (kg) Load Centre (kg)
600 700 600 700 600 700 600 700

2215 160 2800 3730 4065 6 10 5000 4810 5000 4670 5500 5280 5500 5130
2515 160 3400 4330 4665 6 10 5000 4790 5000 4650 5500 5260 5500 5120
2 Stage 2815 160 4000 4930 5265 6 10 5000 4780 5000 4640 5500 5250 5500 5100
LFL 3265 160 4700 5630 5965 6 6 4880 4640 4870 4500 5380" 5110* 5370* 4960*
3665 160 5300 6230 6565 6 6 4730" 4470* 4700* 4340* 5220* 4930~ 5180* 4790*
4065 160 5900 6830 7165 6 6  4570% 4300™ 4510™ 4170™ 5050 4750 4990™ 4610™
2 Stage 2215 1230 2825 3810 4090 6 10 5000 4770 5000 4640 5500 5250 5500 5100
FFL 2515 1530 3425 4410 4690 6 10| 5000 4760 5000 4620 5500 5230 5500 5080
2215 1230 4145 5130 5415 6 6 5000 4740 4990 4610 5500 5210 5490 5070
'(iFSIfage 2515 1530 5000 5985 6265 6 6 4800* 4530* 4760* 4400* 5290* 4990~ 5260" 4860"

2615 1630 5300 6285 6565 6 6 4730 4450** 4680** 4330* 5210* 4910** 5170* 4780**
O Without load backrest. @ With load backrest. * Wide tread or dual drive wheels required. ** Dual drive wheels required.

Note: To calculate truck capacities with alternative truck specifications to the ones shown in the above tables, please use the YCPG software.
Specification data based on standard carriage, load backrest, and 1000mm (GDP/GLP 40VX) / 1200mm (GDP/GLP 40VXS - GDP/GLP 55VX) forks.



VDI 2198 - General Specifications, Diesel powered GDP 40 VX5, GDP 40 VX6, GDP 45S VX5

1.4 Manufacturer (abbreviation) Yale
12 | Manufacturer's type designition GDP 40 VX5
Model Value Value Productivity
X Engine Kubota 3.8L Kubota 3.8L Kubota 3.8L
E Transmission Techtronix 100 1-speed Techtronix 100X 2-speed  Techtronix 200X 2-speed
o .
% Brake type g:zﬁs:g \7\;et Brakes g::rnﬁj:g \(/)\;et Brakes Premium Wet Brakes
3 13 Drive: electric (battery or mains), diesel, petrol, LPG diesel diesel diesel
;E 1.4 Operator type: hand, pedestrian, standing, seated, order-picker seated seated seated
A 15 Rated capacity/rated load Q (t) 4.0 4.0 4.0
1.6 Load centre distance ¢ (mm) 500 500 500
1.8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork X (mm) 523 523 523
1.9  Wheelbase y (mm) 1830 1830 1830
£ 21 Service weight kg 6099 6099 6099
_‘% 22 | Axle loading, laden front/rear kg 8801 /1297 8801 /1297 8801 /1297
= 23 Axle loading, unladen front/rear kg 2565 / 3534 2565 / 3534 2565 / 3534
3.1 | Tyres: P = pneumatic, V = cushion, SE = superelastic SE SE SE
é 32  Tyre size, front 250x15 250x15 250x15
_F‘: 3.3 | Tyre size, rear 7.00x12 7.00x12 7.00x12
E 3.5  Wheels, number front/rear (x = driven wheels) 2x/2 2x/2 2x/2
E. 36 | Tread, front b10 (mm) 1152 1152 1152
3.7 Tread, rear b11 (mm) 1136 1136 1136
4.1 | Tilt of mast/fork carriage forward/backward o/B(©) 6/10 6/10 6/10
42 Height, mast lowered h1 (mm) 2175 2175 2175
43  Free lift A h2 (mm) 100 100 100
44 Lift A h3 (mm) 3000 3000 3000
45 | Height, mast extended b h4 (mm) 3815 3815 3815
4.7  Height of overhead guard (cabin) h6 (mm) 2258 2258 2258
48 | Seat height/stand height X h7 (mm) 1279 1279 1279
4.12  Coupling height h10 (mm) 429 429 429
419  Overall length 11 (mm) 3946 3946 3946
420 Length to face of forks 12 (mm) 2946 2946 2946
» 421 Overall width bi/b2 (mm) = 1402 /1485/1773 1402 /1485 /1773 1402 /1485 /1773
§ 422 Fork dimensions ISO 2331 s/e/l (mm) 50/120/ 1000 50/120/ 1000 50/120/ 1000
g 4.23  Fork carriage I1SO 2328, class/type A, B A A A
£ 424 Fork carriage width v/ b3 (mm) 1219 1219 1219
a 431  Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 (mm) 151 151 151
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 194 194 194
4.33 | Load dimension b 12 x | 6 crossways b12 x 16 (mm) = 1200 x 1000 1200 x 1000 1200 x 1000
4.34 Aisle width predetermined load dimensions O Ast (mm) 4293 4293 4293
4341/ Aisle width for pallets 1000 x 1200 crossways O Ast (mm) 4493 4493 4493
4342 Aisle width for pallets 800 x 1200 crossways O Ast (mm) 4493 4493 4493
435  Turning radius Wa (mm) 2570 2570 2570
4.36 Internal turning radius b13 (mm) 751 751 751
441 90° intersecting aisle (with pallet L = 1000mm x W = 1200mm) (mm) 2298 2298 2298
4.42 Step height (from ground to running board) (mm) 441 441 441
4.43 | Step height (between intermediate steps and floor) (mm) 360 360 360
© 5.1 Travel speed, laden/unladen km/h 19.8/20.3 22.7/23.2 21.2/21.6
§ 5.1.1 | Travel speed, laden/unladen, backwards km/h 19.8/20.3 17.4/17.9 16.3/16.6
8 52 Lift speed, laden/unladen m/s 0.62/0.63 0.62/0.63 0.62/0.63
§ 53 Lowering speed, laden/unladen m/s 0.55/0.47 0.55/0.47 0.55/0.47
g 55 Drawbar pull, laden/unladen s< N 23900/ 17500 31700/ 17500 25800/ 17500
E, 5.7 | Gradeability, laden/unladen O % 19.4/29.6 23.7/29.6 24.4/29.6
59 Acceleration time, laden/unladen B % 51/4.4 5.3/4.6 5.6/4.9
75 | Fuel consumption according to VDI cycle 4.48 4.51 TBA
10.1  Operating pressure for attachments bar 155 155 155
10.2 | Oil volume for attachments { I/min 83.3 83.3 83.3
*g 10.3 Hydraulic oil tank, capacity litres 51.0 51.0 51.0
'2 104 | Fuel tank, capacity litres 79.0 79.0 79.0
;S 10.7 Sound pressure level at the driver’s seat %, 4, % dB (A) 79 79 79
§ 10.7.1) Sound power level during the workcycle 4, ¢ dB (A) 99 99 99
10.7.2 Guaranteed sound power 2001/14/EC dB (A) 103 103 103
10.8  Towing coupling, type DIN Pin Pin Pin
A Top of forks. 4.34.2) are based on the VDI standard s<at 1.6 km/h. W to 15m (per VDI 2198 December 2012)
» Add 32mm with load backrest. calculation as shown on the illustration. O at 4.8km/h. Gradeability figures are provided 1 Variable.
X Full suspension seat in depressed position. I;‘:oﬁqrr']‘q'z:Jg‘{ﬁz‘gg;ﬁﬁgﬁ“oﬁ%mﬁm"‘;2 the fafi;cn%rpﬁgrs]ggﬂ ;rzﬁggfsgiﬁgrgﬂiﬁgﬁoglgf s With and without cab.
v \é\gg:(cr::;tléadbackrest, add 32mm with load total clearance (dimension a) for extra the vehicle on the stated inclines.?:ollow * uﬁEEgS?ELir;fg:gﬁg:gyeg? to 3dBAY)

operating margin at the rear of the truck. instructions in the operating manual

0 Stacking aisle width (lines 4.34, 4.34.1 and regarding operation on inclines.
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Value
Kubota 3.8L
Techtronix 100 1-speed

Standard or
Premium Wet Brakes

diesel
seated

4.0

600

523

1830

6354

9049 /1304
2595 / 3759
SE

250x15
7.00x12
2x/2

1152

1136

6/10

2175

100

3000

3815

2258

1279

429

4177

2977

1402 /1485 /1773
50/120/ 1200
A

1219

151

194
1200 x 1000
4322

4522

4522

2599

751

2314

441

360
19.8/20.3
19.8/20.3
0.62/0.63
0.55/0.47
23800 / 18000
18.2/28.7
5.1/4.5
4.58

155

83.3

51.0

79.0

79

99

103

Pin

* Lpaz, measured according to the test cycles and
based on the weighting values contained in

EN12053.

¥ Lwaz, measured according to the test cycles and
based on the weighting values contained in

EN12053.

Yale
GDP 40 VX6
Value
Kubota 3.8L
Techtronix 100X 2-speed

Standard or
Premium Wet Brakes

diesel
seated

4.0

600

523

1830

6354

9049 /1304
2595 /3759
SE

250x15
7.00x12
2x/2

1152

1136

6/10

2175

100

3000

3815

2258

1279

429

4177

2977

1402 /1485 /1773
50/120/1200
1A

1219

151

194
1200 x 1000
4322

4522

4522

2599

751

2314

441

360
22.7/23.2
17.4/17.9
0.62/0.63
0.55/0.47
31600 / 18000
22.2/28.7
5.3/4.6
4.65

155

83.3

51.0

79.0

79

99

103

Pin

Productivity

Kubota 3.8L

Techtronix 200X 2-speed
Premium Wet Brakes

diesel
seated

4.0

600

523

1830

6354

9049 /1304
2595/ 3759
SE

250x15
7.00x12
2x/2

1152

1136

6/10

2175

100

3000

3815

2258

1279

429

4177

2977

1402 /1485 /1773
50/120/1200
1A

1219

151

194
1200 x 1000
4322

4522

4522

2599

751

2314

441

360
21.2/21.6
16.3/16.6
0.62/0.63
0.55/0.47
25800 / 18000
22.9/28.7
5.6/4.9
TBA

155

83.3

51.0

79.0

79

99

103

Pin

Value and Productivity models:
Specification data based on 3050mm (GDP40 VX5 -

Value
Kubota 3.8L
Techtronix 100 1-speed

Standard or
Premium Wet Brakes

diesel
seated

45

500

591

1830

6657

9967 /1190
2785 /3872
SE

250x15
7.00x12

2x /2

1152

1136

6/10

2215

100

2740

3730

2258

1279

429

4266

3066

1402 /1485/1773
60/ 150/ 1200
IVA

1219

194

194
1200 x 1000
4410

4610

4610

2619

751

2332

441

360
19.8/20.3
19.8/20.3
0.45/0.46
0.51/0.42
23800 / 17000
17.7/271
5.3/4.5
4.92

155

83.3

51.0

79.0

79

99

103

Pin

GDP40 VX6) / 2800mm (GDP45S VX5 - GDP55 VX6)

TOF 2 stage LFL mast with standard carriage, 1000mm
(GDP40 VX5) / 1200mm (GDP40 VX6 - GDP55 VX6)

forks with e-hydraulics, overhead guard and standard
pneumatic shaped solid drive and steer tyres.

Yale
GDP 45S VX5
Value
Kubota 3.8L
Techtronix 100X 2-speed

Standard or
Premium Wet Brakes

diesel
seated

4.5

500

591

1830

6657

9967 /1190
2785/ 3872
SE

250x15
7.00x12
2x/2

1152

1136

6/10
2215

100

2740

3730

2258

1279

429

4266

3066

1402 /1485 /1773
60/ 150/ 1200
IVA

1219

194

194
1200 x 1000
4410

4610

4610

2619

751

2332

441

360
22.7/23.2
17.4/17.9
0.45/0.46
0.51/0.42
31600/ 17000
21.7/27A1
5.4/47
5.10

155

83.3

51.0

79.0

79

99

103

Pin

Productivity

Kubota 3.8L

Techtronix 200X 2-speed
Premium Wet Brakes

diesel
seated

4.5

500

591

1830

6657
9967 / 1190
2785 /3872
SE

250x15
7.00x12
2x/2

1152

1136

6/10

2215

100

2740

3730

2258

1279

429

4266

3066

1402 /1485 /1773
60/ 150/ 1200
IVA

1219

194

194
1200 x 1000
4410

4610

4610

2619

751

2332

441

360
21.2/21.6
16.3/16.6
0.45/0.46
0.51/0.42
25800 / 17000
22.4/27.1
5.6/4.9
TBA

155

83.3

51.0

79.0

79

99

103

Pin

11
12

13
14
15
16
1.8
1.9
Al
22
23
3.1
3.2
3.3
3.5
3.6
3.7
4.1
4.2
4.3
4.4
4.5
4.7
4.8
4.12
4.19
4.20
4.21
4.22
4.23
424
4.31
4.32
4.33
4.34
4.34.1
4.342
4.35
4.36
4.41
4.42
4.43
5.1
511
52
5.3
5.5
5.7
5.9
75
10.1
10.2
10.3
104
10.7
10.7.1
10.7.2
10.8

Distinguishing mark

Weights

Tyres/chassis

Dimensions

Performance data

Addition data



VDI 2198 - General Specifications, Diesel powered GDP 50 VX, GDP 55 VX

o1l
12

13
14
15
16
18
19
2.1
22
2%
3.1
32
33
35
36
3.7
4.1
42
43
44
45
47
48
412
4.19
4.20
4.21
422
423
424
431
4.32
433
434
434.1
4342
4.35
4.36
4.41
4.42
443
5.1
5.1.1
52
5.3
55
5.7
5.9
75
10.1
102
103
104
107
10.7.1
10.7.2
10.8

Distinguishing mark

Weights

Tyres/chassis

Dimensions

Performance data

Addition data

A Top of forks.

D Add 32mm with load backrest.

X Full suspension seat in depressed position.

v Without loadbackrest, add 32mm with load
backrest.

Manufacturer (abbreviation)

Manufacturer's type designition

Model

Engine

Transmission

Brake type

Drive: electric (battery or mains), diesel, petrol, LPG

Operator type: hand, pedestrian, standing, seated, order-picker

Rated capacity/rated load

Load centre distance

Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork
Wheelbase

Service weight

Axle loading, laden front/rear

Axle loading, unladen front/rear

Tyres: P = pneumatic, V = cushion, SE = superelastic
Tyre size, front

Tyre size, rear

Wheels, number front/rear (x = driven wheels)
Tread, front

Tread, rear

Tilt of mast/fork carriage forward/backward
Height, mast lowered

Free lift A

Lift A

Height, mast extended »

Height of overhead guard (cabin)

Seat height/stand height ¥

Coupling height

Overall length

Length to face of forks

Overall width

Fork dimensions ISO 2331

Fork carriage I1SO 2328, class/type A, B

Fork carriage width v/

Ground clearance, laden, below mast
Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase

Load dimension b 12 x | 6 crossways

Aisle width predetermined load dimensions 0
Aisle width for pallets 1000 x 1200 crossways O
Aisle width for pallets 800 x 1200 crossways O
Turning radius

Internal turning radius

90° intersecting aisle (with pallet L = 1000mm x W = 1200mm)

Step height (from ground to running board)

Step height (between intermediate steps and floor)
Travel speed, laden/unladen

Travel speed, laden/unladen, backwards

Lift speed, laden/unladen

Lowering speed, laden/unladen

Drawbar pull, laden/unladen &<

Gradeability, laden/unladen O

Acceleration time, laden/unladen B

Fuel consumption according to VDI cycle
Operating pressure for attachments

Oil volume for attachments {

Hydraulic oil tank, capacity

Fuel tank, capacity

Sound pressure level at the driver’s seat %, 4, %
Sound power level during the workcycle #, 5
Guaranteed sound power 2001/14/EC

Towing coupling, type DIN

0 Stacking aisle width (lines 4.34, 4.34.1 and

8 VX series

4.34.2) are based on the VDI standard
calculation as shown on the illustration. The
British Industrial Truck Association
recommends the addition of 100mm to the
total clearance (dimension a) for extra
operating margin at the rear of the truck.

Q (kg)
c (mm)
X (mm) Value
y (mm) Kubota 3.8L
kg Techtronix 100 1-speed
kg Premium Wet Brakes
kg diesel
seated
4.5
600
591
b10 (mm) 2100
b11 (mm) 7073
/B (©) 10181/1392
h1 (mm) 3129/ 3944
h2 (mm) SE
h3 (mm) 300x15
h4 (mm) 28x9-15
hé (mm) 2x /2
h7 (mm) 1150
h10 (mm) 1162
11 (mm) 6/10
12 (mm) 2215
b1/b2 (mm) = 100
s/e/l (mm) 2740
3730
b3 (mm) 2300
m1 (mm) 1321
m2 (mm) 429
b12 x 16 (mm) = 4457
Ast (mm) 3257
Ast (mm) 1450/ 1575 /1875
Ast (mm) 60/ 150/ 1200
Wa (mm) IVA
b13 (mm) 1219
(mm) 194
(mm) 237
(mm) 1200 x 1000
km/h 4628
km/h 4828
m/s 4828
m/s 2837
N 800
% 2447
% 484
360
bar 18.1/18.4
I/min 18.1/18.4
litres 0.45/0.46
litres 0.51/0.42
dB (A) 25700/ 21300
dB (A) 17.1/31.5
dB (A) 5.3/4.6
5.10
155
83.3
67.8
100.3
79
99
103
Pin
#< at 1.6 km/h.

O at 4.8km/h. Gradeability figures are provided
for comparison of tractive performance, but
are not intended to endorse the operation of
the vehicle on the stated inclines. Follow
instructions in the operating manual
regarding operation on inclines.

Yale
GDP 45 VX6
Value
Kubota 3.8L
Techtronix 100X 2-speed
Premium Wet Brakes
diesel
seated
4.5
600
591
2100
7073
10181 /1392
3129 /3944
SE
300x15
28x9-15
2x /2
1150
1162
6/10
2215
100
2740
3730
2300
1321
429
4457
3257
1450/ 1575 /1875
60/ 150/ 1200
IVA
1219
194
237
1200 x 1000
4628
4828
4828
2837
800
2447
484
360
23.7/24A1
18.2/18.5
0.45/0.46
0.51/0.42
30300 /21300
19.2/31.5
55/4.8
5.33
155
83.3
67.8
100.3
79
99
103
Pin

Productivity
Kubota 3.8L
Techtronix 200X 2-speed
Premium Wet Brakes
diesel
seated

45

600

591

2100

7073

10181 /1392
3129 /3944
SE

300x15
28x9-15
2x/2

1150

1162

6/10

2215

100

2740

3730

2300

1321

429

4457

3257

1450/ 1575 /1875
60/ 150/ 1200
IVA

1219

194

237

1200 x 1000
4628

4828

4828

2837

800

2447

484

360
21.2/21.7
16.3/16.6
0.45/0.46
0.51/0.42
25800 / 21300
20.1/315
5.8/5.1

TBA

155

83.3

67.8

100.3

79

99

103

Pin

W to 15m (per VDI 2198 December 2012)

1 Variable.

# With and without cab.
+ Noise levels are reduced by up to 3dB(A)
with ECO-eLo mode engaged.



Value
Kubota 3.8L
Techtronix 100 1-speed
Premium Wet Brakes
diesel
seated

5.0

600

591

2100

7372

10897 / 1475
3061 /4311
SE

300x15
28x9-15
2x/2

1150

1162

6/10

2215

100

2740

3730

2300

1321

429

4500

3300
1450/1575 /1875
60/ 150/ 1200
IVA

1219

194

237

1200 x 1000
4668

4868

4868

2877

800

2469

484

360
18.1/18.4
18.1/18.4
0.45/0.46
0.51/0.42
25600 / 20900
15.9/29.6
55/4.6
5.43

155

83.3

67.8

100.3

79

99

103

Pin

Yale
GDP 50 VX
Value
Kubota 3.8L
Techtronix 100X 2-speed
Premium Wet Brakes
diesel
seated
5.0
600
591
2100
7372
10897 / 1475
3061 /4311
SE
300x15
28x9-15
2x /2
1150
1162
6/10
2215
100
2740
3730
2300
1321
429
4500
3300
1450/1575 /1875
60/ 150/ 1200
IVA
1219
194
237
1200 x 1000
4668
4868
4868
2877
800
2469
484
360
23.7/2441
18.2/18.5
0.45/0.46
0.51/0.42
30200 / 20900
17.8/29.6
5.6/4.8
5.77
155
83.3
67.8
100.3
79
99
103
Pin

* Lpaz, measured according to the test cycles and
based on the weighting values contained in

EN12053.

¥ Lwaz, measured according to the test cycles and
based on the weighting values contained in

EN12053.

Productivity

Kubota 3.8L

Techtronix 200X 2-speed
Premium Wet Brakes

Value

Kubota 3.8L
Techtronix 100 1-speed
Premium Wet Brakes

diesel diesel
seated seated

5.0 5.5

600 600

591 591

2100 2100

7372 7657
10897 / 1475 11609 / 1548
3061 /4311 2990 / 4667
SE SE

300x15 300x15
28x9-15 28x9-15
2x/2 2x/2

1150 1150

1162 1162

6/10 6/10

2215 2215

100 100

2740 2740

3730 3730

2300 2300

1321 1321

429 429

4500 4541

3300 3341

1450/ 1575/ 1875 1450/ 1575/ 1875
60/ 150/ 1200 60/150/ 1200
IVA IVA

1219 1219

194 194

237 237

1200 x 1000 1200 x 1000
4668 4706

4868 4906

4868 4906

2877 2915

800 800

2469 2490

484 484

360 360
21.2/21.7 18.1/18.4
16.3/16.6 18.1/18.4
0.45/0.46 0.45/0.46
0.51/0.42 0.51/0.42
25800 / 20900 25500 / 20600
18.7/29.6 14.9/27.9
6.0/5.2 5.6/4.7
TBA 5.76

155 155

83.3 83.3

67.8 67.8

100.3 100.3

79 79

99 99

103 103

Pin Pin

Value and Productivity models:

Specification data based on 3050mm (GDP40 VX5 -
GDP40 VX6) / 2800mm (GDP45S VX5 - GDP55 VX6)
TOF 2 stage LFL mast with standard carriage, 1000mm
(GDP40 VX5) / 1200mm (GDP40 VX6 - GDP55 VX6)
forks with e-hydraulics, overhead guard and standard
pneumatic shaped solid drive and steer tyres.

Yale
GDP 55 VX
Value
Kubota 3.8L
Techtronix 100X 2-speed
Premium Wet Brakes
diesel
seated
5.5
600
591
2100
7657
11609 / 1548
2990 / 4667
SE
300x15
28x9-15
2x /2
1150
1162
6/10
2215
100
2740
3730
2300
1321
429
4541
3341
1450/1575 /1875
60/ 150/ 1200
IVA
1219
194
237
1200 x 1000
4706
4906
4906
2915
800
2490
484
360
23.7/24A1
18.2/18.5
0.45/0.46
0.51/0.42
30100 / 20600
16.7/27.9
5.8/4.9
6.20
155
83.3
67.8
100.3
79
99
103
Pin

Productivity
Kubota 3.8L
Techtronix 200X 2-speed
Premium Wet Brakes
diesel
seated

5.5

600

591

2100

7657
11609 / 1548
2990 / 4667
SE

300x15
28x9-15

2x /2

1150

1162

6/10

2215

100

2740

3730

2300

1321

429

4541

3341

1450 /1575 /1875
60/ 150/ 1200
IVA

1219

194

237

1200 x 1000
4706

4906

4906

2915

800

2490

484

360
21.2/21.7
16.3/16.6
0.45/0.46
0.51/0.42
25800 / 20600
17.5/27.9
6.1/5.2
TBA

155

83.3

67.8

100.3

79

99

103

Pin

il
12

13
14
15
16
1.8
19
2.1
22
2.3
3.1
32
33
35
36
37
4.1
42
43
44
45
47
48
412
4.19
4.20
4.21
422
4.23
424
4.31
432
4.33
434
4.34.1
4342
4.35
4.36
4.41
4.42
4.43
5.1
5.1.1
52
53
55
57
5.9
75
10.1
102
103
104
10.7
10.7.1
10.7.2
108

Distinguishing mark

Weights

Tyres/chassis

Dimensions

Performance data

Addition data



VDI 2198 - General Specifications, Diesel powered GDP 40 VX5, GDP 40 VX6, GDP 45S VX5

1.4 Manufacturer (abbreviation) Yale
12 | Manufacturer's type designition GLP 40 VX5
Model Value Value Productivity
X Engine GM 4.3L Kubota 3.8L GM 4.3L
E Transmission Techtronix 100 1-speed Techtronix 100X 2-speed  Techtronix 200X 2-speed
o .
% Brake type g:zﬁs:g \7\;et Brakes g::rngj:g \(/)\;et Brakes Premium Wet Brakes
3 13 Drive: electric (battery or mains), diesel, petrol, LPG LPG LPG LPG
;E 1.4 Operator type: hand, pedestrian, standing, seated, order-picker seated seated seated
A 15 Rated capacity/rated load Q (t) 4.0 4.0 4.0
1.6 Load centre distance ¢ (mm) 500 500 500
1.8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork X (mm) 523 523 523
1.9  Wheelbase y (mm) 1830 1830 1830
£ 21 Service weight kg 6048 6048 6048
_‘% 22 | Axle loading, laden front/rear kg 8770/ 1277 8770/ 1277 8770/ 1277
=2 23 Axle loading, unladen front/rear kg 2534 /3514 2534 /3514 2534 /3514
3.1 | Tyres: P = pneumatic, V = cushion, SE = superelastic SE SE SE
é 32  Tyre size, front 250x15 250x15 250x15
_F‘: 3.3 | Tyre size, rear 7.00x12 7.00x12 7.00x12
E 3.5  Wheels, number front/rear (x = driven wheels) 2x/2 2x/2 2x/2
E. 36 | Tread, front b10 (mm) 1152 1152 1152
3.7 Tread, rear b11 (mm) 1136 1136 1136
4.1 | Tilt of mast/fork carriage forward/backward o/B(©) 6/10 6/10 6/10
42 Height, mast lowered h1 (mm) 2175 2175 2175
43  Free lift A h2 (mm) 100 100 100
44 Lift A h3 (mm) 3000 3000 3000
45 | Height, mast extended b h4 (mm) 3815 3815 3815
4.7  Height of overhead guard (cabin) h6 (mm) 2258 2258 2258
48 | Seat height/stand height X h7 (mm) 1279 1279 1279
4.12  Coupling height h10 (mm) 429 429 429
419  Overall length 11 (mm) 3946 3946 3946
420 Length to face of forks 12 (mm) 2946 2946 2946
» 421 Overall width bi/b2 (mm) = 1402 /1485/1773 1402 /1485 /1773 1402 /1485 /1773
§ 422 Fork dimensions ISO 2331 s/e/l (mm) 50/120/ 1000 50/120/ 1000 50/120/ 1000
g 4.23  Fork carriage I1SO 2328, class/type A, B A A A
£ 424 Fork carriage width v/ b3 (mm) 1219 1219 1219
a 431  Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 (mm) 151 151 151
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 194 194 194
4.33 | Load dimension b 12 x | 6 crossways b12 x 16 (mm) = 1200 x 1000 1200 x 1000 1200 x 1000
4.34 Aisle width predetermined load dimensions O Ast (mm) 4293 4293 4293
4341/ Aisle width for pallets 1000 x 1200 crossways O Ast (mm) 4493 4493 4493
4342 Aisle width for pallets 800 x 1200 crossways O Ast (mm) 4493 4493 4493
435  Turning radius Wa (mm) 2570 2570 2570
4.36 Internal turning radius b13 (mm) 751 751 751
441 90° intersecting aisle (with pallet L = 1000mm x W = 1200mm) (mm) 2298 2298 2298
4.42 Step height (from ground to running board) (mm) 441 441 441
4.43 | Step height (between intermediate steps and floor) (mm) 360 360 360
© 5.1 Travel speed, laden/unladen km/h 18.3/19.1 22.9/23.9 21.3/22.3
§ 5.1.1 | Travel speed, laden/unladen, backwards km/h 18.3/19.1 18.3/19.1 17.1/17.8
8 52 Lift speed, laden/unladen m/s 0.61/0.63 0.61/0.63 0.61/0.63
§ 53 Lowering speed, laden/unladen m/s 0.55/0.47 0.55/0.47 0.55/0.47
g 55 Drawbar pull, laden/unladen s< N 24200/ 17500 28600/ 17500 29800/ 17500
E, 5.7 | Gradeability, laden/unladen O % 20.9/29.6 23.4/29.6 26.4/29.6
59 Acceleration time, laden/unladen B % 5.4/4.7 5.3/4.6 5.4/4.7
75 | Fuel consumption according to VDI cycle 4.96 5.21 TBA
10.1  Operating pressure for attachments bar 155 155 155
10.2 | Oil volume for attachments { I/min 83.3 83.3 83.3
*g 10.3 Hydraulic oil tank, capacity litres 51.0 51.0 51.0
'2 104 | Fuel tank, capacity litres 38.6 38.6 38.6
;S 10.7 Sound pressure level at the driver’s seat %, 4, % dB (A) 80 80 80
§ 10.7.1) Sound power level during the workcycle 4, ¢ dB (A) 100 100 100
10.7.2 Guaranteed sound power 2001/14/EC dB (A) 105 105 105
10.8  Towing coupling, type DIN Pin Pin Pin
A Top of forks. 4.34.2) are based on the VDI standard s<at 1.6 km/h. W to 15m (per VDI 2198 December 2012)
» Add 32mm with load backrest. calculation as shown on the illustration. O at 4.8km/h. Gradeability figures are provided 1 Variable.
X Full suspension seat in depressed position. :z:oﬁqrm::Jziﬁz‘gg;ﬁgﬁko??g%%amnﬁg the facl)'re?\%Tﬁ?gsggdogr:ﬁg;igiﬁg;ﬂgﬁbglgf ES Wit.h and without cab.
v \é\gg:(cr::;tléadbackrest, add 32mm with load total clearance (dimension a) for extra the vehicle on the stated inclines. Follow * uﬁﬁ%gg?;ir;fg:gﬁg:gyeg? to 3dBAY)

operating margin at the rear of the truck. instructions in the operating manual

0 Stacking aisle width (lines 4.34, 4.34.1 and regarding operation on inclines.

10 VX series



Value
GM 4.3L
Techtronix 100 1-speed

Standard or
Premium Wet Brakes

LPG

seated

4.0

600

523

1830

6303

9018 /1284
2564 /3739
SE

250x15
7.00x12
2x/2

1152

1136

6/10

2175

100

3000

3815

2258

1279

429

4177

2977

1402 /1485 /1773
50/120/ 1200
A

1219

151

194

1200 x 1000
4322

4522

4522

2599

751

2314

441

360
18.3/19.1
18.3/19.1
0.61/0.63
0.55/0.47
24100 / 18000
19.5/28.7
5.4/4.8
5.02

155

83.3

51.0

38.6

80

100

105

Pin

Yale
GLP 40 VX6
Value
GM 4.3L
Techtronix 100X 2-speed

Standard or
Premium Wet Brakes

LPG
seated

4.0

600

523

1830

6303

9018 /1284
2564 /3739
SE

250x15
7.00x12
2x/2

1152

1136

6/10

2175

100

3000

3815

2258

1279

429

4177

2977

1402 /1485 /1773
50/120/1200
1A

1219

151

194
1200 x 1000
4322

4522

4522

2599

751

2314

441

360
22.9/23.9
18.3/19.1
0.61/0.63
0.55/0.47
28600 / 18000
21.8/28.7
5.3/4.6
5.29

155

83.3

51.0

38.6

80

100

105

Pin

* Lpaz, measured according to the test cycles and
based on the weighting values contained in

EN12053.

¥ Lwaz, measured according to the test cycles and
based on the weighting values contained in

EN12053.

Productivity

GM 4.3L

Techtronix 200X 2-speed
Premium Wet Brakes

Value
GM 4.3L
Techtronix 100 1-speed

Standard or
Premium Wet Brakes

LPG LPG

seated seated

4.0 4.5

600 500

523 591

1830 1830

6303 6606

9018 /1284 9936 /1170
2564 / 3739 2754 / 3852
SE SE

250x15 250x15
7.00x12 7.00x12

2x /2 2x /2

1152 1152

1136 1136

6/10 6/10

2175 2215

100 100

3000 2740

3815 3730

2258 2258

1279 1279

429 429

4177 4266

2977 3066

1402 /1485 /1773 1402 /1485 /1773
50/120/1200 60/ 150/ 1200
A IVA

1219 1219

151 194

194 194

1200 x 1000 1200 x 1000
4322 4410

4522 4610

4522 4610

2599 2619

751 751

2314 2332

441 441

360 360
21.3/22.3 18.3/19.1
17.1/17.8 18.3/19.1
0.61/0.63 0.48/0.49
0.55/0.47 0.51/0.42
29800 / 18000 24000 / 17000
25.0/28.7 19.0/271
5.4/47 5.6/4.8
TBA 5.25

155 155

83.3 83.3

51.0 51.0

38.6 38.6

80 80

100 100

105 105

Pin Pin

Value and Productivity models:

Specification data based on 3050mm (GLP40 VX5 -
GLP40 VX6) / 2800mm (GDP45S VX5 - GDP55 VX6)
TOF 2 stage LFL mast with standard carriage, 1000mm
(GDP40 VX5) / 1200mm (GDP40 VX6 - GDP55 VX6)
forks with e-hydraulics, overhead guard and standard
pneumatic shaped solid drive and steer tyres.

Yale
GLP 45S VX5
Value
GM 4.3L
Techtronix 100X 2-speed

Standard or
Premium Wet Brakes

LPG
seated

4.5

500

591

1830

6606

9936 /1170
2754 / 3852
SE

250x15
7.00x12
2x/2

1152

1136

6/10

2215

100

2740

3730

2258

1279

429

4266

3066

1402 /1485 /1773
60/150/1200
IVA

1219

194

194
1200 x 1000
4410

4610

4610

2619

751

2332

441

360
22.9/23.9
18.3/19.1
0.48/0.49
0.51/0.42
28500/ 17000
21.8/271
5.4/47
5.55

155

83.3

51.0

38.6

80

100

105

Pin

Productivity

GM 4.3L

Techtronix 200X 2-speed
Premium Wet Brakes

LPG
seated

4.5

500

591

1830

6606

9936 /1170
2754 / 3852
SE

250x15
7.00x12
2x/2

1152

1136

6/10

2215

100

2740

3730

2258

1279

429

4266

3066

1402 /1485 /1773
60/ 150/ 1200
IVA

1219

194

194
1200 x 1000
4410

4610

4610

2619

751

2332

441

360
21.3/22.3
17.1/17.8
0.48/0.49
0.51/0.42
29800 / 17000
24.4/271
5.4/4.7
TBA

155

83.3

51.0

38.6

80

100

105

Pin

11
12

13
14
15
16
1.8
1.9
Al
22
23
3.1
3.2
3.3
3.5
3.6
3.7
4.1
4.2
4.3
4.4
4.5
4.7
4.8
4.12
4.19
4.20
4.21
4.22
4.23
424
4.31
4.32
4.33
4.34
4.34.1
4.342
4.35
4.36
4.41
4.42
4.43
5.1
511
52
5.3
5.5
5.7
5.9
75
10.1
10.2
10.3
104
10.7
10.7.1
10.7.2
10.8

Distinguishing mark

Weights

Tyres/chassis

Dimensions

Performance data

Addition data
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VDI 2198 - General Specifications, LPG powered GLP 50 VX, GLP 55 VX

1.1 Manufacturer (abbreviation) Q (kg) Yale
1.2 Manufacturer's type designition c (mm) GLP 45 VX6
Model X (mm) Value Value Productivity
é Engine y (mm) GM 4.3L GM 4.3L GM 4.3L
E Transmission kg Techtronix 100 1-speed Techtronix 100X 2-speed Techtronix 200X 2-speed
'_E Brake type kg Premium Wet Brakes Premium Wet Brakes Premium Wet Brakes
% 1.3  Drive: electric (battery or mains), diesel, petrol, LPG kg LPG LPG LPG
__g 1.4 | Operator type: hand, pedestrian, standing, seated, order-picker seated seated seated
g 15 Rated capacity/rated load 45 45 45
1.6 Load centre distance 600 600 600
1.8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork 591 591 591
1.9  Wheelbase b10 (mm) 2100 2100 2100
£ 21 Service weight b11 (mm) 7022 7022 7022
%’ 22 | Axle loading, laden front/rear «/B©) 10150/ 1372 10150 /1372 10150/ 1372
2 23 Axle loading, unladen front/rear h1 (mm) 3098 / 3924 3098 / 3924 3098 / 3924
3.1 | Tyres: P = pneumatic, V = cushion, SE = superelastic h2 (mm) SE SE SE
é 32 Tyre size, front h3 (mm) 300x15 300x15 300x15
£ 33 | Tyresize, rear h4 (mm) 28x9-15 28x9-15 28x9-15
% 35 Wheels, number front/rear (x = driven wheels) hé (mm) 2x /2 2x /2 2x /2
E. 36 | Tread, front h7 (mm) 1150 1150 1150
37 Tread, rear h10 (mm) 1162 1162 1162
41 Tilt of mast/fork carriage forward/backward 11 (mm) 6/10 6/10 6/10
42  Height, mast lowered 12 (mm) 2215 2215 2215
43  Freelift A b1/b2 (mm) = 100 100 100
44  Lift A s/e/l (mm) 2740 2740 2740
4.5 | Height, mast extended 3730 3730 3730
4.7  Height of overhead guard (cabin) b3 (mm) 2300 2300 2300
4.8  Seat height/stand height X m1 (mm) 1321 1321 1321
4.12 Coupling height m2 (mm) 429 429 429
419  Overall length b12 x 16 (mm) = 4457 4457 4457
420 Length to face of forks Ast (mm) 3257 3257 3257
o A2 Overall width Ast (mm) 1450 /1575 /1875 1450/ 1575/ 1875 1450/ 1575/ 1875
.5 422 Fork dimensions ISO 2331 Ast (mm) 60/150/ 1200 60/ 150/ 1200 60 /150 /1200
g 4.23 | Fork carriage ISO 2328, class/type A, B Wa (mm) IVA IVA IVA
£ 424 Fork carriage width v/ b13 (mm) 1219 1219 1219
a 431  Ground clearance, laden, below mast (mm) 194 194 194
432 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase (mm) 237 237 237
433 Load dimension b 12 x | 6 crossways (mm) 1200 x 1000 1200 x 1000 1200 x 1000
4.34 Aisle width predetermined load dimensions O km/h 4628 4628 4628
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 1000 x 1200 crossways OJ km/h 4828 4828 4828
4342 Aisle width for pallets 800 x 1200 crossways O m/s 4828 4828 4828
4.35 | Turning radius m/s 2837 2837 2837
436 Internal turning radius N 800 800 800
4.41  90° intersecting aisle (with pallet L = 1000mm x W = 1200mm) % 2447 2447 2447
4.42 Step height (from ground to running board) % 484 484 484
4.43  Step height (between intermediate steps and floor) 360 360 360
© 5.1 Travel speed, laden/unladen bar 17.8/18.1 22.2/22.6 22.2/22.6
g 5.1.1 | Travel speed, laden/unladen, backwards I/min 17.8/18.1 17.8/18.1 17.8/18.1
§ 52 Lift speed, laden/unladen litres 0.48/0.49 0.48/0.49 0.48/0.49
§ 53 Lowering speed, laden/unladen litres 0.51/0.42 0.51/0.42 0.51/0.42
g 55 Drawbar pull, laden/unladen s< dB (A) 24500 / 21300 29100/ 21300 25800 /21300
E, 57 | Gradeability, laden/unladen O dB (A) 17.5/31.5 19.6/31.5 21.7/315
59 Acceleration time, laden/unladen B dB (A) 55/4.8 5.8/5.1 6.1/5.4
7.5 | Fuel consumption according to VDI cycle 5.33 5.67 TBA
10.1 Operating pressure for attachments 155 155 155
10.2 | Oil volume for attachments { 83.3 83.3 83.3
*g 10.3 Hydraulic oil tank, capacity 67.8 67.8 67.8
'2 10.4 | Fuel tank, capacity 38.6 38.6 38.6
:S 10.7 Sound pressure level at the driver’'s seat %, 4, % 80 80 80
§ 10.7.1) Sound power level during the workcycle #, v« 100 100 100
10.7.2 Guaranteed sound power 2001/14/EC 105 105 105
10.8  Towing coupling, type DIN Pin Pin Pin
A Top of forks. 4.34.2) are based on the VDI standard < at 1.6 km/h. to 15m (per VDI 2198 December 2012)

D Add 32mm with load backrest.

X Full suspension seat in depressed position.

v/ Without loadbackrest, add 32mm with load
backrest.

0 Stacking aisle width (lines 4.34, 4.34.1 and

12 VX series

calculation as shown on the illustration.
The British Industrial Truck Association
recommends the addition of 100mm to the
total clearance (dimension a) for extra
operating margin at the rear of the truck.

O at 4.8km/h. Gradeability figures are provided
for comparison of tractive performance, but
are not intended to endorse the operation of
the vehicle on the stated inclines. Follow
instructions in the operating manual
regarding operation on inclines.

+ %0

Variable.
With and without cab.

Noise levels are reduced by up to 3dB(A)

with ECO-eLo mode engaged.



Value

GM 4.3L LPG
Techtronix 100 1-speed
Premium Wet Brakes
LPG

seated

5.0

600

591

2100

7321

10866 / 1455
3030/ 4291
SE

300x15
28x9-15

2x /2

1150

1162

6/10

2215

100

2740

3730

2300

1321

429

4500

3300

1450/ 1575 /1875
60/150/1200
IVA

1219

194

237

1200 x 1000
4668

4868

4868

2877

800

2469

484

360
17.8/18.1
17.8/18.1
0.48/0.49
0.51/0.42
24400 / 20900
16.3/29.6
5.8/4.9

5.54

155

83.3

67.8

38.6

80

100

105

Pin

* Lpaz, measured according to the test
cycles and based on the weighting values

contained in EN12053.

+ Lwaz, measured according to the test
cycles and based on the weighting values

contained in EN12053.

Yale
GLP 50 VX
Value
GM 4.3L LPG
Techtronix 100X 2-speed
Premium Wet Brakes

Productivity

GM 4.3L LPG

Techtronix 200X 2-speed
Premium Wet Brakes

LPG LPG
seated seated
5.0 5.0
600 600
591 591
2100 2100
7321 7321
10866 / 1455 10866 / 1455
3030/ 4291 3030/ 4291
SE SE
300x15 300x15
28x9-15 28x9-15
2x/2 2x/2
1150 1150
1162 1162
6/10 6/10
2215 2215
100 100
2740 2740
3730 3730
2300 2300
1321 1321
429 429
4500 4500
3300 3300
1450/ 1575/ 1875 1450/ 1575/ 1875
60/ 150/ 1200 60/ 150/ 1200
IVA IVA
1219 1219
194 194
237 237
1200 x 1000 1200 x 1000
4668 4668
4868 4868
4868 4868
2877 2877
800 800
2469 2469
484 484
360 360
22.2/22.6 22.2/22.6
17.8/18.1 17.8/18.1
0.48/0.49 0.48/0.49
0.51/0.42 0.51/0.42
29000 / 20900 25800 / 20900
18.3/29.6 20.1/29.6
6.0/5.2 6.2/5.4
5.9 TBA
155 155
83.3 83.3
67.8 67.8
38.6 38.6
80 80
100 100
105 105
Pin Pin

Base models:

Specification data based on

3050mm (40/4.0 at 500 - 40/4.0 at 600) /

2800mm (45/4.5 at 500 - 55/5.5) TOF 2 stage
LFL mast with standard carriage, 1000mm

(40/4.0 at 500) / 1200mm (40/4.0 at 600 -
55/5.5) forks with manual hydraulics,

Value

GM 4.3L LPG
Techtronix 100 1-speed
Premium Wet Brakes
LPG

seated

5.5

600

591

2100

7606

11578 /1528
2959 / 4647
SE

300x15
28x9-15

2x /2

1150

1162

6/10

2215

100

2740

3730

2300

1321

429

4541

3341

1450/ 1575 /1875
60/150/1200
IVA

1219

194

237

1200 x 1000
4706

4906

4906

2915

800

2490

484

360
17.8/18.1
17.8/18.1
0.48/0.49
0.51/0.42
24200 / 20600
16.5/27.9
5.8/4.9

5.76

155

83.3

67.8

38.6

80

100

105

Pin

overhead guard and standard pneumatic
shaped solid drive and steer tyres.

Value and Productivity models:

Specification data based on 3050mm (40/4.0 at

Yale
GLP 55 VX
Value
GM 4.3L LPG
Techtronix 100X 2-speed
Premium Wet Brakes
LPG
seated
5.5
600
591
2100
7606
11578 /1528
2959 / 4647
SE
300x15
28x9-15
2x /2
1150
1162
6/10
2215
100
2740
3730
2300
1321
429
4541
3341
1450/1575 /1875
60/ 150/ 1200
IVA
1219
194
237
1200 x 1000
4706
4906
4906
2915
800
2490
484
360
22.2/22.6
17.8/18.1
0.48/0.49
0.51/0.42
28800 / 20600
18.6/27.9
6.1/5.2
6.2
155
83.3
67.8
38.6
80
100
105
Pin

500 - 40/4.0 at 600) / 2800mm (45/4.5 at 500 -
55/5.5) TOF 2 stage LFL mast with standard

Productivity
GM 4.3L LPG
Techtronix 200X 2-speed
Premium Wet Brakes
LPG

seated

5.5

600

591

2100

7606

11578 /1528
2959 / 4647
SE

300x15
28x9-15

2x /2

1150

1162

6/10

2215

100

2740

3730

2300

1321

429

4541

3341

1450 /1575 /1875
60/ 150/ 1200
IVA

1219

194

237

1200 x 1000
4706

4906

4906

2915

800

2490

484

360
22.2/22.6
17.8/18.1
0.48/0.49
0.51/0.42
25800 / 20600
20.4/27.9
6.4/5.5

TBA

155

83.3

67.8

38.6

80

100

105

Pin

il
12

13
14
15
16
1.8
19
2.1
22
2.3
3.1
32
33
35
36
37
4.1
42
43
44
45
47
48
412
4.19
4.20
4.21
422
4.23
424
4.31
432
4.33
434
4.34.1
4342
4.35
4.36
4.41
4.42
4.43
5.1
5.1.1
52
53
55
57
5.9
75
10.1
102
103
104
10.7
10.7.1
10.7.2
108

carriage, 1000mm (40/4.0 at 500) / 1200mm

(40/4.0 at 600 - 55/5.5) forks with e-hydraulics,
overhead guard and standard pneumatic
shaped solid drive and steer tyres.

Distinguishing mark

Weights

Tyres/chassis

Dimensions

Performance data

Addition data
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Models: GDP/GLP 40VX5, 40VX6, 45SVX5, 45VX6, 50VX, 55VX
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